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10-11 FEMALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Gautam Amaira (Team WIKF USA)

LEON VIKTORIA (Busho Kai USA)

Nallani Manasvi (Champion Karate Academy)

Kumar Aarushi (Oss Karate Academy)

AVILA ARIANA (Busho Kai USA)

Arbin Ain (Champion Karate Academy)

MARTIN MALINA (Busho Kai USA)

Servigna Victoria (Oss Karate Academy)
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10-11 FEMALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Gautam Amaira (Team WIKF USA)

LEON VIKTORIA (Busho Kai USA)

Nallani Manasvi (Champion Karate Academy)

Kumar Aarushi (Oss Karate Academy)

MARTIN MALINA (Busho Kai USA)

Arbin Ain (Champion Karate Academy)

AVILA ARIANA (Busho Kai USA)

Servigna Victoria (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]
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10-11 FEMALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Kasiviswanathan Srivarshini (Champion Karate Academy)

Covey Amaris (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Kartsonis Andriana (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Charlotte Presley (Charlotte)

Macias Madeline (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]
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10-11 FEMALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Kartsonis Andriana (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Macias Madeline (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Kasiviswanathan Srivarshini (Champion Karate Academy)

Charlotte Presley (Charlotte)

Covey Amaris (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]
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10-11 Female Intermediate Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Green Evelyn (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Hedrick Leila (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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10-11 Female Intermediate Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Hedrick Leila (Team WIKF USA)

Green Evelyn (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Rao Achal (Champion Karate Academy)

Tacazon Lincoln (Team WIKF USA)

Lewis Aulton (Lewis)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Tacazon Lincoln (Team WIKF USA)

Lewis Aulton (Lewis)

Rao Achal (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Dare Austin (Team WIKF USA)

Prakash Tarun (Oss Karate Academy)

Arauz Joaquin (Campos)

CASTILLO IAN (Busho Kai USA)

Pradeep Chitesh (Champion Karate Academy)

Chew Brandon (Oss Karate Academy)

Mazuera Julian (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Arauz Joaquin (Campos)

Mazuera Julian (Oss Karate Academy)

Prakash Tarun (Oss Karate Academy)

Dare Austin (Team WIKF USA)

Pradeep Chitesh (Champion Karate Academy)

CASTILLO IAN (Busho Kai USA)

Chew Brandon (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Desai Siddhant (Champion Karate Academy)

Flores Christian (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Martinez Fernando (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Ray Cylar (Team WIKF USA)

Ventura Micah (Faith Family Karate)

Tatsuyama Micah (International Karate Federation)

Kawata Jacob (Team WIKF USA)

CONKLIN ANDRE (Busho Kai USA)

Fernandez Evanan (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Martinez Fernando (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Tatsuyama Micah (International Karate Federation)

Kawata Jacob (Team WIKF USA)

Ventura Micah (Faith Family Karate)

CONKLIN ANDRE (Busho Kai USA)

Desai Siddhant (Champion Karate Academy)

Ray Cylar (Team WIKF USA)

Flores Christian (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Fernandez Evanan (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Gochez Andrade Sebastian (Andrade)

Karanati Thanish (Oss Karate Academy)

Perez Saint (Campos)

Vannala Tanish (Champion Karate Academy)

Flores Christian (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Johnson Ethan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Maytubby Elijah (Busho Kai USA)

Gamez Lucas (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Tatsuyama Bodhi (International Karate Federation)

Enriquez Damian (Campos)

Lad Kayaan (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]
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10-11 MALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Johnson Ethan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Gochez Andrade Sebastian (Andrade)

Maytubby Elijah (Busho Kai USA)

Lad Kayaan (Oss Karate Academy)

Tatsuyama Bodhi (International Karate Federation)

Perez Saint (Campos)

Vannala Tanish (Champion Karate Academy)

Gamez Lucas (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Flores Christian (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Karanati Thanish (Oss Karate Academy)

Enriquez Damian (Campos)

[Original]
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12-13 FEMALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Settipalli Keerthana (Oss Karate Academy)

Siress Taylor (Elite Edge Training)

Fraley Layla (Elite Edge Training)

[Original]
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12-13 FEMALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Fraley Layla (Elite Edge Training)

Settipalli Keerthana (Oss Karate Academy)

Siress Taylor (Elite Edge Training)

[Original]
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12-13 Female Int/Adv Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Lloyd Valerie (Lloyd)

Kandakumar Hansika (Champion Karate Academy)

Vivek Tanya (Champion Karate Academy)

Yip Yamileth (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Argueta Ayleen (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Fischer Laramie (Faith Family Karate)

Tomer Jahnvi (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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12-13 Female Int/Adv Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Fischer Laramie (Faith Family Karate)

Tomer Jahnvi (Champion Karate Academy)

Vivek Tanya (Champion Karate Academy)

Argueta Ayleen (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Kandakumar Hansika (Champion Karate Academy)

Lloyd Valerie (Lloyd)

Yip Yamileth (Shotokan Karate Studio)

[Original]
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12-13 Female Novice Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Hautea Ysabela (Galvan Dojo USA)

Gopalakrishnan DurgaHamsini (Champion Karate Academy)

Kartsonis Maria (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Covey Sabra (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Mishra Rhea (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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12-13 Female Novice Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Covey Sabra (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Kartsonis Maria (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Gopalakrishnan DurgaHamsini (Champion Karate Academy)

Hautea Ysabela (Galvan Dojo USA)

Mishra Rhea (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Nuñez Aaron (SHINKU KARATE LLC)

Nadakumar Devadatt (Champion Karate Academy)

Arun Advit (Champion Karate Academy)

Bhotika Vibhav (Champion Karate Academy)

Zuñiga Jose (SHINKU KARATE LLC)

Marrero GianCarlo (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Zuñiga Jose (SHINKU KARATE LLC)

Arun Advit (Champion Karate Academy)

Nadakumar Devadatt (Champion Karate Academy)

Bhotika Vibhav (Champion Karate Academy)

Nuñez Aaron (SHINKU KARATE LLC)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Perez Elijah (Campos)

Villalpando Horacio (Campos)

Chavez Eber (Campos)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Perez Elijah (Campos)

Chavez Eber (Campos)

Villalpando Horacio (Campos)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Nussbaum Tristan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Lakhani Shayaan (Team WIKF USA)

Moreno Chevy (Faith Family Karate)

Rodriguez Kevin (Campos)

Lewis Leigh (Busho Kai USA)

Peele Wyatt (Galvan Dojo USA)

Hedrick Gabriel (Team WIKF USA)

Arunraj Preethi Karna Karan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Nixon Liam (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Lewis Leigh (Busho Kai USA)

Nixon Liam (Team WIKF USA)

Arunraj Preethi Karna Karan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Moreno Chevy (Faith Family Karate)

Rodriguez Kevin (Campos)

Peele Wyatt (Galvan Dojo USA)

Lakhani Shayaan (Team WIKF USA)

Nussbaum Tristan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Hedrick Gabriel (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

McIntosh Christopher (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Cayetano Zachary (Busho Kai USA)

Kabali Yadunandan (Champion Karate Academy)

Najera Juan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Datta Shreyan (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]
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12-13 MALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Cayetano Zachary (Busho Kai USA)

Datta Shreyan (Oss Karate Academy)

Najera Juan (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Kabali Yadunandan (Champion Karate Academy)

McIntosh Christopher (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]
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14-15 FEMALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Iraola Amerie (Team WIKF USA)

Gunaselan Anika (Champion Karate Academy)

Nana Nalika (TKC Sugar Land)

Ngo Katelyn (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]
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14-15 FEMALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Gunaselan Anika (Champion Karate Academy)

Ngo Katelyn (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Nana Nalika (TKC Sugar Land)

Iraola Amerie (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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14-15 FEMALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Carpio Madelynne (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Padalikar Owee (Champion Karate Academy)

Villegas Victoria (Villegas)

CONKLIN VIKTORIA (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]
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14-15 FEMALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

CONKLIN VIKTORIA (Busho Kai USA)

Padalikar Owee (Champion Karate Academy)

Carpio Madelynne (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Villegas Victoria (Villegas)

[Original]
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14-15 Female Beg/Nov Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

DSilva Nicole (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Pernia Nayda (Galvan Dojo USA)

Venkat Veda (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Barbosa Julia (Shotokan Karate Studio)

[Original]
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14-15 Female Beg/Nov Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

DSilva Nicole (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Pernia Nayda (Galvan Dojo USA)

Venkat Veda (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Barbosa Julia (Shotokan Karate Studio)

[Original]
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14-15 MALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Long Evan (Busho Kai USA)

Bolar Rathan (Team WIKF USA)

Meeks Tom (Team WIKF USA)

Frank Tyson (Busho Kai USA)

Blunck August (Team WIKF USA)

Nixon Alexander (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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14-15 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Bolar Rathan (Team WIKF USA)

Long Evan (Busho Kai USA)

Arenas Anderson (IMA Houston)

Blunck August (Team WIKF USA)

Frank Tyson (Busho Kai USA)

Meeks Tom (Team WIKF USA)

Nixon Alexander (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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14-15 MALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Karthikeyan Havish (Oss Karate Academy)

PEREZ EMMANUEL (Busho Kai USA)

Thota Santoshsreevatsav (Oss Karate Academy)

Shiue Andrew (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

14-15 MALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Thota Santoshsreevatsav (Oss Karate Academy)

Shiue Andrew (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Karthikeyan Havish (Oss Karate Academy)

PEREZ EMMANUEL (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

14-15 MALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Conners Hayden (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Valle Ernesto (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Stanford Jakob (Faith Family Karate)

Lewis London (Busho Kai USA)

Smith Alexander (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Green Josiah (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Curtis William (Faith Family Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

14-15 MALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Smith Alexander (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Valle Ernesto (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Stanford Jakob (Faith Family Karate)

Green Josiah (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Curtis William (Faith Family Karate)

Lewis London (Busho Kai USA)

Conners Hayden (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

14-15 Male Novice Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Karanati Krishiv (Oss Karate Academy)

Alagiri Akhilesh (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

14-15 Male Novice Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Karanati Krishiv (Oss Karate Academy)

Alagiri Akhilesh (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 FEMALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Tacazon Layla (Team WIKF USA)

Ramansuresh Tejomaye (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 FEMALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Ramansuresh Tejomaye (Oss Karate Academy)

Tacazon Layla (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 Female Beginner Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Foddrill Porcelina (Elite Edge Training)

Servigna Gabriela (Oss Karate Academy)

Datta Shinjini (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 Female Beginner Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Foddrill Porcelina (Elite Edge Training)

Datta Shinjini (Oss Karate Academy)

Servigna Gabriela (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 MALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Das Aditya (Oss Karate Academy)

Peoples Patrick (Team WIKF USA)

Robinson Oliver (Galvan Dojo USA)

Bolar Rayan (Team WIKF USA)

Gonzalez ErickLee (Busho Kai USA)

Arun Ankit (Champion Karate Academy)

Mountain David (Busho Kai USA)

Lopez Zack (Team WIKF USA)

Bear Mason (Bear)

Merrell Grayson (Team WIKF USA)

Sabogal Julian (Galvan Dojo USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Das Aditya (Oss Karate Academy)

Merrell Grayson (Team WIKF USA)

Gonzalez ErickLee (Busho Kai USA)

Robinson Oliver (Galvan Dojo USA)

Nathan Kavin (Champion Karate Academy)

Bear Mason (Bear)

Peoples Patrick (Team WIKF USA)

Sabogal Julian (Galvan Dojo USA)

Lopez Zack (Team WIKF USA)

Subramani Aditya (Champion Karate Academy)

Arun Ankit (Champion Karate Academy)

Bolar Rayan (Team WIKF USA)

Mountain David (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 MALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Fraley Jacob (Elite Edge Training)

Seenuvasan Natramizhnathan (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 MALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Fraley Jacob (Elite Edge Training)

Seenuvasan Natramizhnathan (Oss Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 Male Beg/Nov Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Bradly Devon (Oss Karate Academy)

Cheung Jammie (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

16-17 Male Beg/Nov Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Bradly Devon (Oss Karate Academy)

Cheung Jammie (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 FEMALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Hojas Olivia (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Jana Mrinmayee (Champion Karate Academy)

Mazza Gianella (Team WIKF USA)

Gonzalez Kamila (Campos)

Demissie Abigail (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Robinson Jordan (Robinson)

Alexander Eva (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 FEMALE ADVANCED KUMITE +60KG
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Demissie Abigail (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Jana Mrinmayee (Champion Karate Academy)

Feng Lei (Team WIKF USA)

Robinson Jordan (Robinson)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 FEMALE ADVANCED KUMITE -60KG
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Mazza Gianella (Team WIKF USA)

Gonzalez Kamila (Campos)

Alexander Eva (Team WIKF USA)

Hojas Olivia (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 Female Intermediate Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Baldwin Cathy (Baldwin)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 Female Novice Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Baldwin Cathy (Baldwin)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 MALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Buka Bryan (Team WIKF USA)

Reese Eric (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Gonzalez Sebastian (Campos)

Buka Yan (Team WIKF USA)

Farley Trevor (Farley)

Young Amir (Team WIKF USA)

Herschel Nijuel (Team WIKF USA)

Easler Erik (Team WIKF USA)

Davis Ian (Faith Family Karate)

Kalluri Suraj (Team WIKF USA)

White Jared (Team WIKF USA)

Stringer Barak (Team WIKF USA)

Green Noah (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Scott Thomas (Team WIKF USA)

LaPorte Jason (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE +75 kg
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Young Amir (Team WIKF USA)

Abbas huseyin (Abbas)

Buka Yan (Team WIKF USA)

Green Noah (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Herschel Nijuel (Team WIKF USA)

White Jared (Team WIKF USA)

Kasturi Sahil (Team WIKF USA)

Easler Erik (Team WIKF USA)

Buka Bryan (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 MALE ADVANCED KUMITE -75 kg
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Reese Eric (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Stringer Barak (Team WIKF USA)

Farley Trevor (Farley)

LaPorte Jason (Team WIKF USA)

Mountain Ryan (Busho Kai USA)

Davis Ian (Faith Family Karate)

Kalluri Suraj (Team WIKF USA)

Gonzalez Sebastian (Campos)

Scott Thomas (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 Male Beg/Nov Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Sheppard Jeremiah (Sheppard)

Vega Manuel (Galvan Dojo USA)

Lorenzo Jose (Campos)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

18-34 Male Beg/Nov Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Vega Manuel (Galvan Dojo USA)

Lorenzo Jose (Campos)

Sheppard Jeremiah (Sheppard)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ FEMALE ADVANCED KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Hernandez Maria (Busho Kai USA)

Difrancesco Kristin (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ FEMALE ADVANCED KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Hernandez Maria (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ Female Novice Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Tol Amy (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Kulp Valyrie (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Nakano Yukari (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ Female Novice Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Kulp Valyrie (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ Male Intermediate Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Dominguez Hugo (cassani)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ Male Novice Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Hodges Ronald (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Morillo Jose (Morillo)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

35+ Male Novice Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Hodges Ronald (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

5 & Under Male/Female Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

RAMIREZ LUCAS (Busho Kai USA)

Amaro Isiaiah (Campos)

Garcia Lilian (Team WIKF USA)

Briones Alonso (Campos)

Kelly Forrest (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

5 & Under Male/Female Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Kelly Forrest (Busho Kai USA)

Amaro Isiaiah (Campos)

Garcia Lilian (Team WIKF USA)

Briones Alonso (Campos)

RAMIREZ LUCAS (Busho Kai USA)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

6-7 Female Beg/Nov Kata
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Montano Renata (Campos)

Junkin Amelia (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Kadri Sophia (Kadri)

Covey Tammy (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Juarez-Dimas Iram (Juarez-Dimas)

Shrimali Rushika (Champion Karate Academy)

Domingo Ventura Evelyn (Domingo-Ventura)

Barragan Sofia (Campos)

Krev Reagan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

6-7 Female Beg/Nov Kumite
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Covey Tammy (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Krev Reagan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Barragan Sofia (Campos)

Kadri Sophia (Kadri)

Juarez-Dimas Iram (Juarez-Dimas)

Montano Renata (Campos)

Junkin Amelia (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Shrimali Rushika (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

6-7 MALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Jones Mason (Elite Edge Training)

Flores Leonardo (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Leiva Link (Salazar)

Pineda Elias (Campos)

Macias Kayden (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

6-7 MALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Pineda Elias (Campos)

Macias Kayden (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Jones Mason (Elite Edge Training)

Leiva Link (Salazar)

Flores Leonardo (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2024 (2024-03-08 16:34)  v 10.1.0 build 1 (2024-03-04 21:21 CET) License: Online_Event_ID-7945_2024BushoKaiOpen (expire 2024-03-22)

Tatami Pool
1/1

6-7 MALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Riggs Davis (Busho Kai USA)

Ganesh Lakshan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Flores Leonardo (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Chatterjee Shourjo (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Bui Daniel (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]



 

Referees:
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6-7 MALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Riggs Davis (Busho Kai USA)

Chatterjee Shourjo (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Bui Daniel (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Ganesh Lakshan (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Flores Leonardo (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

[Original]
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8-9 FEMALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Villafranco Samantha (Campos)

Rathod Aarohi (Team WIKF USA)

Alfaro Ellie (Campos)

Melton Xylia (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Ortega Sofia (Campos)

Nguyen Addison (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Rodriguez Ashley (Campos)

Singh Ravya (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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8-9 FEMALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Rodriguez Ashley (Campos)

Melton Xylia (Shotokan Karate Studio)

Villafranco Samantha (Campos)

Rathod Aarohi (Team WIKF USA)

Alfaro Ellie (Campos)

Nguyen Addison (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Ortega Sofia (Campos)

Singh Ravya (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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8-9 FEMALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Tomer Mahika (Champion Karate Academy)

Covey Finette (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

DAYALJI AMILA (Busho Kai USA)

Bryant Zorri (Zorri Bryant)

Beall Piper Ann (Faith Family Karate)

Ganesh Jiya (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Bartholomew Allison (Bartholomew)

Lad Eva (Oss Karate Academy)
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8-9 FEMALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

DAYALJI AMILA (Busho Kai USA)

Lad Eva (Oss Karate Academy)

Beall Piper Ann (Faith Family Karate)

Bryant Zorri (Zorri Bryant)

Covey Finette (AAMA KARATE SCHOOL)

Ganesh Jiya (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Tomer Mahika (Champion Karate Academy)

[Original]
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8-9 MALE BEGINNER KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Furukawa Ryota (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Miller Levi (Team WIKF USA)

Sheppard Jelani (Sheppard)

Leiva Jaxson (Salazar)

Hernandez Angel (Campos)

Edmonds Harlan (Champion Karate Academy)

Bellizia Sebastian (Bellizia)

Jacob Ulysses (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Koyama Toki (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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8-9 MALE BEGINNER KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Leiva Jaxson (Salazar)

Jacob Ulysses (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Miller Levi (Team WIKF USA)

Hernandez Angel (Campos)

Edmonds Harlan (Champion Karate Academy)

Koyama Toki (Team WIKF USA)

Furukawa Ryota (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Sheppard Jelani (Sheppard)

[Original]
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8-9 MALE INTERMEDIATE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Gurubaran Hridayan (Champion Karate Academy)

Kawata Christian (Team WIKF USA)
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8-9 MALE INTERMEDIATE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Gurubaran Hridayan (Champion Karate Academy)

Kawata Christian (Team WIKF USA)

[Original]
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8-9 MALE NOVICE KATA
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Skokan-Guinn Harrison (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Chirmade Ansh (Champion Karate Academy)

Perez Joseph (Campos)

Saldana Riley (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Pineda Emmanuel (Campos)
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8-9 MALE NOVICE KUMITE
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Saldana Riley (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Pineda Emmanuel (Campos)

Chirmade Ansh (Champion Karate Academy)

Skokan-Guinn Harrison (Texas Association of Shotokan Karate)

Perez Joseph (Campos)

[Original]
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PARA KARATE - KATA 11+
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Cosnowski Sebastian (Elite Edge Training)
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PARA KARATE - KATA UNDER 11
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final

Bauer Benny (Shotokan Karate Academy Arlington)

Duda Robby (Elite Edge Training)

Johnson Carter (Elite Edge Training)
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PARA KARATE - KUMITE UNDER 11
2024 Busho Kai Open, Mansfield Legacy High School 1263 N. Main St., Mansfield, TX, USA

Final
Duda Robby (Elite Edge Training)

Johnson Carter (Elite Edge Training)
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